FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Yo N e Fed okt Oilf-Bas o

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

S/¥ Coor?T Bu,l)/NG
LuRNSsU/e & TND

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Ao 5{ Z 1963

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Lonecoly District
ADDRESS
... Way Ne G
’ s CPex 4R ekl” . Y
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 35° 05

e ’ t 7
7#/5&-44 L. 726, Well No ‘z g2~ 30 55’7?40’

i XE Apie N, £72/ _ Farm
GENTLEMEN: 5.5
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dzaltedﬁ7 Pord 7
!¢é3 —, madeby P pire Tokyo

X_éﬂhfét‘ ]ﬂ;’/e’ ? J:-/D /707'(.{"41/00)&81-5 o] ?364"”';,’ a‘r)x‘d.'rect')ﬁicé. on th . day

of TDNC e ¢é3 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 923 page. “57

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours,?/ec[/y‘o e 02 ¢ 485 &n.
% : “ P :

WELL OPERATOR

W
Address } % STREET

> LOR)TEN

Well Operator
s, 101272022
U LA

STATE

3 #0 such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the#eetipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed Zo drill at said location.

(sod <t meil o Permit & 10lt, 0.2.)

WAY-1468 PerMIT NUMBER




AETARRRG SADD

HITASG QS




W. F
XXX

Ei
XX

Ly

X

rod

August 12, 1963
"Centermial Year"

Piedmont Oil and Gas Company
P. 0. Box 3%
Walton, West Virginia

Att: Mr. Roy 8. Hamcock
Superintendent

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1468 for drilling Well
No. 1 on the R, G. Queen et al Lease, Lincoln District,
Wayne County.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site
and send us two copies of the well record when drilling
is completed.

Please refer to directive regarding casing of
oil and gas wells sent you previously.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS pIVISION

GW/jb
enclosure

ce: Mr. Kemneth Butthier, Inspector

Mr. R. €. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

rietnnt 0il and Gas Company
514 Court Building
Evansville &, Indiana

be: Mr. C. E. Roberts, Deputy 10/27/2023
Securities Commissioner



SEABOARD SURETY CORMPANY

A 1820 - 175 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD

JOHN F. SCHMIDT CHICAGOD ,; ILLINOIS 60604k
VICE PRESIDENT AREA Q12

MIDWESTERN DEPARTMENT WABASH 2 - 2486 R.J. HYDE

MANAGER

ASSOCIATES
B. J. DORSCH
W. R. HUMMEL

August 31, 1964

Director of the Department of Mines
State of West Virginia
Charleston, West Virginia

Re: Bond No. 637119
PIEDMONT OIL & GAS CO.
Bond for Single Oil or Gas Well
$1,000.00

Gentlemen:

We are presently the surety providing $1,000.00 bond for single oil or

gas well which was originally effective August 7, 1963 and which was re-
newed as of the year August 7, 1964. This was a permit bond to drill
"R.G. Queen, etal No. 1 located at or near Waters of Lost Creek in Lincoln

District, Wayne County, West Virginia."

We have now been advised by our agent that this lease has been assigned to
another party who has or will secure their own bond. We, therefore, request
you accept this letter as our official request to be relieved of liability.
Once you check your records, you should find the above facts to be in order.

Your advising us as to the exact date you consider our liability to be term-
inated, will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

SEABOARD SURETY COMPANY

s ﬂéﬂz/wc/

W. R. Hummel

WRH/gp

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

September 2, 1964

Seaboard Surety Company
A 1820-175 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, Illinois 60604

ATTENTION: Mr. W. R. Hummell

Dear Mr. Hummell: :
Enclosed please find a copy of the

letter that we sent to Piedmont Oil and Gas Company

releasing théér Bond posted to cover drilling

Well No. 1 on the R. G. Queen Farm, Lincoln District,

Wayne County.

Apparently, the well operator fdiled to
notify you that the Bond had been released.

Yours very truly,

GURMER WAMOCK

oaa
Enclosure

10/27/2023
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2 il, Depth
Formation Color Hasl;dftor Top /. Bottom oor Wet.e’r F::ll’nd Remarks
slate 1180 1175
L. Lime 1175 1200
B. Lime 1200 1216
slate green 1216 1220 caving
B. lime 1220 1378
Keener 1378 1390
slate 1390 1412
B. Injun 1412 1449
slate 1449 1455
P.D. 1455
10(27/2023
Date_/d_— , 194 3

APPROVED /Q ,:M / 2 / %4 €, . Owser




_Form OG-10

Wayne- W. Va/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION )— 4

Quadrangle
Permit No._w_a.kl_"ré_a_ WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
Company__Piedmont Qi1 & Gas Co i i G 2y
Address__Walton, West Va, Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Paem R.G. Queen et. al. Acres_ 4575
Location (waters)_Togt oroclk Size
Well No 1 Elev. 878 16 Kind of Packer
District_Lim_Oln—County Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by R.§. Quecn 10 Ju § B Size of
Address B4, Gay, W, Va, 8% 211 2311
Mineral rights are owned by___E.G. Queen 654 1183 none Depth set
ddvess Fb, Gos Mo Yoo o 4F" 1455
Drilling commenced Avg. 12 1963 a Pest. top_ L2 s
Drilling completed Sept—5y1963 2 Perf. bottom /42 p
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
s " Perf. bottom_____
Open Flow & /10ths Water in 1 Inch
{1k Mo, Tnch  ASING CEMENTED_ 4%  81zE250"' No. Ft_5€Dt 5 Date
Volume 22 m.c. .t Cu. Ft. s
5 Cemented by Dowell
Rock Pressure lbs hrs.
oil none bbls, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT142 ' rEET__ 24" INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED 190" pger_ 12" incHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED__River Frac.
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT 1500 m o f.
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 500 g
Fresh Water__10ne Feet___ Salt Water__1 bailer per. R €30
Formation Color Has:;}tor Top Bottom o?“wg’:‘ esr Depth Remarks
clay 0 10
shale black 10 20
sand 20 5
slate 55 142
caal 142 144
slate 144 190
coal 190 191
slate 191 212
sand 212 280
slate 280 h27
sand 527 555
slate 555 618
sand 618 640 | s. water 630! one b.ph.
slate 640 742
sand 142 866| g. water| 815 hole full
slate 866 878
sand 878 955
slate&shells 955 975
sand 975 1005
slate 1005 1023
lime shellg 1023 1028
maxon sand 1028 104¢
red rock 104@ 1045
sand 1045 1070
red rock 1070 1100
lime shells 1190 115

(over)



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

romi U B[4 ( &

Company 777 ,; P,Q/l((ﬁa]"' £L€ J/(/) >
N Bpng, O &

Address

Farm //P/M &24«2/,\/.;7' @Q

Well No }

DistrictMQ,,_Coumx // (/ / /Lf}) 24 gy,

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed

Date shot

OiborGas-Wells
(KIND)
SING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
C_TVBING DRILLING WELL

Size

16

Kind of Packer

Size of

654 Depth set
53/16.

Total depthe... . .. .. 3 Perf. top
2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow.

Depth of shot

/10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Pcrf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock presgure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES I'EET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
/
& i V4

/ / p

/ , /

y i (

/

S~ L

i

DATE

i)

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



March 30, 1964

Mr. Roy S. Hancock, Superintendent
Piedmont Oil and Gas Company

One East Wacker Drive

Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Hancock:

The final inspection report for your
Well No. 1 on the R, G. Queen, et al Farm,
Lincoln District, Wayne County, has been received
in our office. This drilling was done under Per-
mt VAY“M68.

As ofr Inspector, Mr. Kenneth Butcher,
reports that everyth is in good order, we are
stamping your Bond with the release date and are
returning it to you.

Please notify your Bonding Company that
we have released your Bond.

Yours very truly,

GURMER WAMOCK

Enclosure

10/27/2023



FERC21

T T e

1.0 AP v ! umber: 02 /6 7-0000 i

L (11 no: zvailat’s, leave blank. 14 digits.) IL 27-099-02- /7 -

2.0 Type of determination being sought: I . E > 4 ‘_} 1
{Use the codes found on the front ] ‘ 108 . Stripp‘r = 8 !
of this form.) o | Section of NGPA Category Cade '

o se e 8 - 1‘ = —— S o 7 ;\..

3. Depth of the deepest completion | - d
_iccation: (Only needed if sections 103 | / ¢/5’5’ 5 "
o1 07 in 2.0 sbove.})’ 1 et
4.0 Name,‘ 2.'dress and co'de number of l ! i
. appli an:. (35 letters per line % Franklin Adkins
maximum. !f code number not Nam
available, leave blank.) = Y. 0. Box 68
Street o
} Ona, W. Va. 255L5
1 Qity State Zip Code
5.0 Lo-ation of this well: [Complete (a) } Lir;ooln pistriet
- or (b)) . 8
(a) for ¢ nshore wells ‘ | Field Name - ‘
{35 ,etters maximum for field o Wayne W, Va.

| name.) ‘ { County State

j {b) For OCS wells: {

} Area Name Block Number .
7 i . )

| Date of Lease:

| U S PR M LS L5 | -

| Mo. Day Yr OCS Lease Number

i {c) Name and identification number 1' : g

i of th.s ~ell: (35 letters and digits i : é! ) : 5: ! #/

} maximnum.) 1 : .

{¢) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of ﬂ?e reservoir: (35 letters = IMun Sand
maximum.) ) 3
6.0 ‘z) Name and code number of the i
purchaser: (35 letiers and digits i g
i v A E ol TR W, | Industrial Gas Corp. 009283
available, leave blank.) ] Name : : Buyer Code
{b) Date of the contract: ; |
I s 141612
1 Mo. Day Yr.
{c) Estimated annua! product}o:\: Ay :
! 3,600 MMct.
—t "
I (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Toial of (a),
| (S/MMBTU) i Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
I {+) or (-).)
7.0 Comuq Price: ; )
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 L 3 0 6 6 3 5 25 IN 5 99 3 878
decimal places.) | — e —_—— — e e —C e - o
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: { i
{As of filing date. Completeto 3 3 06 35265 LS99 38678
decimal places.). g ! — i —— — —_— e —— n © s . st
) ¢ i { hi lication:
9.0. Person responsible for this application : ?ranklin Adkins pra—
S ey e Oy | Nome Title
Dat ived by Juris. Agency
AUBE 61887 | .
; ‘ Signature
< Received by FERC
L I Aug. 21, 1961 30L 7h338h3
‘ } Daie Application is Completed Phone Number
FT7900806/2-2

10/27/2023

3
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DATE: Gl §Ead _.BUYER-SELLER COD

TICIPANTS:
2ARTIC — \

e Nt
WELL OPERATOR: Y ranWlen Adhin S oX6, ¢/ 3/
i g 7
FIRST PURCHASER: IOE S e M Cor,vn 009233

OTHER:

u

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division

WELL DETERMINATIO} FILE NUMBER C/ Foo D

31092 6 .[0§°099:196§ ya |
Usa Above File Number on all Communications iﬂ%%“v W

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
: 1. FERC -121 Items not completed - Line No.

2. 1IV-1 Agent / rrahkLL A(Ak\'ns

3. 1IvV-2 Well Permit / il

4. 1IV-6 Well Plat /

5. 1IV-35 Well Record _/ Drilling / Deepening —

6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only / Was 0il Produced? = Ratio s
7. IV-39 Annual Production | years

8. 1IV-40 90 day Production cl | Days off line: i

9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? j
10-17% IV Potm 51 = 52— 53 ~ 84 = 55 — 57 - 58 Complete? / Affidavit Signed_/

18-28. Other: Survey

Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Q Gas Analyses

- :
(5) Date commenced: g - )] 3 — C93 Date completed l‘ 5. = 63 Deepened Sl NS e e ST
(5) Production Depth: ; / 7&‘L’0’

(5) Production Formation: /3 Z/)q/'u}’)
v

(5) Final Open Flow: | L oo MCX

(5) After Frac. R. P. oo i

(6) Other Gas Test:

- /
(7)  Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Productiox';: E(E; 32«3/\/‘ C—{ /\}d O\/\
& 7
(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days ﬁq-‘*:}l /VIC-‘: /‘/o) @(\

(8) Line Pressure: J (Q‘Z PSIG from Nailv Repc:

(5) 0il Production: From Completion Report

10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done /V{)

10-17. 1Is affidavirc signed? / Notarized? / 10/27/2023

Joes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?\&j
/

. . N . —
idditional information Does computer program confirm?

‘as Determination Objected to By Whom?
L)

¥



PORM IV-35WC

e
[ ' . ik
Desgribe the search made of any Tesords

Reeords are. in our files. -

.“7 i& ] ‘ - i {

[ A‘ . s A % E

4 G b
‘ : Are you aware of -any other informatiom which would tend to be inconsistent with the . v d
‘.formarion specifisd above? Yes No X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the . it
information. ' ERarERE e o o : i ; h o
' ; . o

: ¥ Yy i = Ty : :

: “Ie ’E;_'A*E!P% ﬂ dkl!; , having been first sworn according to law, state that .. . i . L

I have caused to be ma gent sea of those records hersinbefore indicated in the manner Pl s L
herein described, that' the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that Eot i R ¢
-+ on the basis of the records and examinations hersinbefore described, and to the best of my: informagion, AR
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certificaticn is sought qualifies as a stripper well, -

e
. : ) ol
=) L . ¢ . !
.STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, s AL . : aees |
comry of Oghae ([ Towr: - : | : Bl
o '!, ' e 8 Notary Miig in lnd'!'or.thc state and county aforusaidl, ‘ i
fo caxtify that . e name is signed to the writing above, heariny dat.
the - day of : A3 + has acknowledged the same before me, in my county afuresaid. ‘

Given under my hand and official sesl this 2/ day of _AJugusf . 158/ . L
My term of office axpives on the ff day of Jiane . 1983 . ’ ' , : j

k) P “

i s 10/27/2023

e ¥ ‘| :': l‘g ) { H ¥
r { 4 it i
. 1 ¢ ¥ 7
P
. ’ ?: 2 i‘ '! ¢
] " & f ! k
: . £ i 1 .
4 . 80y LIRS N ' '
Sy RE g e o b sl b san bl
: . 5 l : :
g \ i) i : i e s Y e ' $




S f 4 (LS o 34 . )
= pi L R ; ;o i o
2 S " b
I [ s

T rarm TV-SeWE

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equiprent used for the well for the pruvious
24 months or, if less t::n 24 months, the perind the well has heen in production. Include a complere
list of equipment or pricesses used in connection with rocognized enhanced recovery techniques during
completion or production. (Attach separ:te sheets, if necessary.)

" &} Tnek Casing, LX2 Ineh Swedge, 2X1Inech , 2 Inch Valves, 2 Inek unions, drips.
(Stsndard well Head and Conneetions) ;

4a

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determs:nat ion

of eligibility {including production records, B& Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
indicate the locarion of such records: : )

Produstion reeords. 161lh-7th Ave, Hm’tirgton_,- W.. ¥a.

10/27/2023

et FECRESE AN e b r U R @Y e

Hié=18] ' Date Auguat 21’, - \‘@%
STATE OF WEST VIRGIKIA | » ,.,3::{';:?"' . :
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DITISION - i M"‘_—-‘ o
No. 47 - 099-02-/%6/ 0000
Stater T~ County Perelr
WELL CLASSIFICATION FOR¥ " . 'd ‘
STRIPFER GAS WELL o
NGPA Section 108 _
DESIGNATED AGENT Franklin Adkins
ADDRESS____ P. O, 8
. ' ] . Ona, W.Va. 25545
- WELL OPERATOR Franklin Adkins LOCATION: Elevation ___ 97y B
" ADDRESS P__ 0. Box 68 Vatershed Lost Creek o
' Ona, W.Va. s Dise I4NOOIN Councy__ Wayme ., Radnor
GAs PurcHastr__Industrial Gas Corp. Gas Purchase Conctract Yo.
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1k73 Meter Chart Code 4745
| Charleston, W. Va.25325 ekl Cciact ,.[,7’72 2 V.
R * * * W * * * ® * 2 & ®
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E 1 2 3 Latitude 38 ° OF ' 5+«
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..2 &
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g
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! John Branpaw b/crs/c/ Sa/mons +
/ /575 Meres / 4 Hercs

1
—

No Coal Mines
/ccuraa7 / ‘300

v 4 He ud/ef.f/f”c/ /{c“,] écr/ 7‘/4" /'///0 /s

/35 coricc e bes?” /Frww /b, e

4/)/5 ow S a// r‘/c /4/3/»;4 cw F& u//: ars.
of # e /‘0/65 44/ re u/d ron5 o /7(: OI/zébs

N L
NowLocatlon 8 Goction o6 Fhe MM fm ol A i
Abandonment... ... a

Company & ca,/non/' 0'/4 f‘-é—- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address.m_uL_l_g__ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm / & Qd (XA A & ﬂ/ CHARLESTON

Tract (3) Acres4~{ 7{Lea:e No.

Well (Farm) No.__l___Serlal No.____ | WELL LOCATION O%%EOZS
El L73° , FILE No._Wixy- /¥< é;'

evation (Spirit Level)
Quadrangle LOUL5G = AL + Denotes location of well on United States
County WQ 6//75 Di rictj» Co/ﬂ Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Enginess C‘. ZZOﬂ itude and longitude lines being represented

4 by border lines as shown.

Engineer’s Registration No. JZ.Z.&VH—

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

File No. Drawing No. of original tracing.

Date Z =27~ 63 Scale /”=200 &

KeE uc mr:nuu. : eozse





